
Ch. 353 EAWS of MINNESOTA for 1983 

This §._c_t shall 3%; effect t_h_e day following final enactment. 
Approved June 14, 1983 

CHAPTER 352 -— S.F.N0. 466 

An act relating to game and fish; allowing the commissioner of natural resources to 
prohibit firing upon, over, or across a public highway for the purpose of taking migratory 
waterfowl in designated locations; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 100.31. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 100.31, is amended to read: 
100.31 FIREARMS, BOWS AND ARROWS; DISCHARGE ON 

HIGHWAYS. 
No person shall discharge any firearm or bow and arrow upon, over, or 

across any improved public highway at any big game animal, or while such 
person is within the limits of the right-of-way of any improved public highway. % commissioner by order M extend Q application _of @ prohibition Q the 
taking o_f migratory waterfowl ig specifically designated locations. 

Approved June 14, 1983 

CHAPTER 353 —— S.F.No. 511 

An act relating to low-level radioactive waste; entering the It/Iidwest Interstate 
Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact; assessing certain low-level radioactive Waste 
generators; providing for enforcement of the compact; providing for civil and criminal 
penalties; creating an advisory committee; appropriating money; proposing new law coded 
in A/[innesota Statutes, chapter 116C. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [116C.831] MIDWEST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RA- 

DIOACTIVE WASTE COMPACT. 
The Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact i_s enacted 

into la_w _a_rg entered into with a_ll jurisdictions legally joining therein E Q15 form 
substantially as follows: 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by st-r-ileeeut.
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